501915209 05/09/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pepperball Technologies, Inc.	05/08/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HS Defense, LLC
Street Address:	11260 El Camino Real, Suite 100
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92130

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7752974

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)670-7585 Phone: 619-670-1702

Email: rclarkeesq@sbcglobal.net

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Richard D. Clarke

Address Line 1: 3755 Avocado Blvd 1000

Address Line 4: La Mesa, CALIFORNIA 91941

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12-HSD/107

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard D. Clarke

Total Attachments: 2

source=PTI.107.PATENT.Assign#page1.tif source=PTI.107.PATENT.Notary#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 77

PATENT REEL: 028181 FRAME: 0358

ASSIGNMENT OF US PATENT

Attorney Docket Number: 09-PTI/107

WHEREAS, We, <u>Pepperball Technologies</u>, <u>Inc.</u> of <u>San Diego</u>, <u>California</u>, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have obtained a patent in a new and useful improvement for <u>SYSTEMS</u>, <u>METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR USE IN DISTRIBUTING IRRITANT</u>

<u>POWDER</u> U.S. Utility Patent No. <u>7,752,974</u>, issued on <u>July 13, 2010</u>; and whereas, as we are now the sole owner of the entire one-hundred percent (100%) right title and interest in and to the aforementioned US Utility Patent; and

WHEREAS, <u>HS Defense</u>, <u>LLC a California limited liability company</u> of <u>San Diego</u>, <u>California</u>, <u>92130</u> hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" whose business address is <u>11260 El</u> <u>Camino Real</u>, <u>Suite 100</u> City of <u>San Diego</u>, and State of <u>California</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the aforementioned U.S. Utility Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of __One__ Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, We, the Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

for Pepperball Technologies, Inc.

NOTE: This Assignment document must be Notarized. Please see attached Acknowledgment.

US Patent Assignment

US Pat. No. 7,752,974

Page 1 of 1

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT					
State of California County of San Dieg On 5 8 12 before personally appeared	Tohn C	Genose notary pub Styla Manual of Elements	lic .		
L. B. GENOSO Commission # 1938890 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires May 28, 2015		who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
					Though the information below is not n
and could prevent trauduler Description of Attached Docume	nt removal and reali	achment of this form to another document.			
Title or Type of Document:					
Document Date:		Number of Pages:			
Signer(e) Other Than Named Above:		rumber of rages;			
Capacity(ics) Claimed by Signer	(e)				
Signer's Name:		Signer's Name:			
□ Individual		☐ individual			
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General .		☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):			
☐ Attorney in Fact		☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact			
☐ Thustee	Top of thurnb here	☐ Trustee	Top of thursb here		
☐ Guardian or Conservator		☐ Guardian or Conservator			
Other:		Other:	-		
Signer is Representing:		Signer is Representing:	-		

CALARTITATIA CONTACA CARALA CONTACTORIO CONTACTA CALARTICA CONTACTORIO CONTACT

PATENT REEL: 028181 FRAME: 0360

RECORDED: 05/09/2012